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DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 
Date: 24.07.2023 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 
for Admission to the M.Sc. Programme in Statistics 

Session 2023-2024 
 
Department  : Department of Statistics 
Date of Admission : 26.07.2023 
Time   : 10.00 am onwards 
Venue   : Conference Hall, Department of Statistics 
Admission Fee : As per the Fee Structure available in the D.U. website (Notified by the 

Registrar, D.U. vide no. DU/RG/G.01.01/2023/6027, dated 18.07.2023) 
Mode of Payment : Online  
 
 The following is the Provisional Merit List of the candidates who applied for pursuing the M.Sc. 
in Statistics of Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2023-2024 based on the marks obtained in 
the DUPGET-2023. Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set 
of photocopy), which will be verified by the Admission Committee of the Department of the Statistics at 
the time of admission. 
 
Distribution of Seats: 

 80% for the Dibrugarh University Students 20% for the Other University Students  

In
ta

ke
 

U
n 

R
es

er
ve

d 

O
B

C
/M

O
B

C
 

(2
7%

) 

S
C

(7
%

) 

S
T

 
P

la
in

s 
(1

0%
) 

S
T

 
H

il
ls

 (
5%

) 

E
W

S
 (

10
%

) 
S

u
p

er
n

u
m

er
ar

y 

D
if

fe
re

nt
ly

 
ab

le
d 

(5
%

) 

O
th

er
 Q

uo
ta

 

T
ot

al
 o

f 
 8

0%
 

U
n 

R
es

er
ve

d 

O
B

C
/M

O
B

C
 

(2
7%

) 

S
C

(7
%

) 

S
T

 
P

la
in

s 
(1

0%
) 

S
T

 
H

il
ls

 (
5%

) 

E
W

S
 (

10
%

) 
S

u
p

er
n

u
m

er
ar

y 

D
if

fe
re

nt
ly

 
ab

le
d 

(5
%

) 

O
th

er
 Q

uo
ta

 

T
ot

al
 o

f 
 2

0%
 

Tot
al 

25+3 10 05 01 02 01 02 01 - 20+2 03 01 - 01 - 01 - - 5+1 28 

 

Merit List 
A. Colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University  

 
Un Reserved Category:  10 seats  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1.  Pratyashi Baruah 45.5 Dibrugarh University 

2.  Neeha Devi 44.5 Dibrugarh University 
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3.  Partha Pratim Doley 43 Dibrugarh University 

4.  Kashyap Borah 41.75 Dibrugarh University 

5.  Akashdeep Kakoty 39.75 Dibrugarh University 

6.  Lakhimi Doley 38 Dibrugarh University 

7.  Geetashree Gogoi 37 Dibrugarh University 

8.  Viana Gogoi 36 Dibrugarh University 

9.  Priyanki Bora 34.25 Dibrugarh University 

10.  Ankur Boruah 34 Dibrugarh University 

 

OBC/MOBC Category: 05 seats  
 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University Remarks 

1.  Bishal Sahu 30.25 Dibrugarh University 
Central Quota  

(Tea and Ex-tea 
Community) 

2.  Jupitora Chetia 32.25 Dibrugarh University  

3.  Udit Gogoi 30.5 Dibrugarh University  

4.  Ankur Jyoti Konwar 29.25 Dibrugarh University  

5.  Sourav Ranjan Gogoi 29 Dibrugarh University  

 
SC Category: 01 Seat 
 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score 

NIL 

 

ST (P) Category: 02 seats 
 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Bosonta Kardong 30 Dibrugarh University 

2 - - - 
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ST (H) Category: 01 Seat 
 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score 

NIL 

 
EWS Category: 02 Seats 
 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1.  Akashdeep Tamuli 24.25 Dibrugarh University 

2.  Mukut Dutta 20.75 Dibrugarh University 

 

Differently abled category: 01 Seat 
  

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score 

NIL 

 
 

B. Colleges affiliated to Other University  
 

Un Reserved Category: 03 seats 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1.  Rajnandini Borah 52 Gauhati University 

2.  Alankrita Bora 44.75 Gauhati University 

3.  Rintu Sarma 39.5 Gauhati University 

 

OBC/MOBC Category: 01 Seat 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Joonak Phukan 38 Gauhati University 
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ST (P) Category: 01 Seat 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Pappu Khakhlary 33.25 Gauhati University 

 

EWS Category: 01 Seat 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Mrinmoyee Kalita 15.75 Gauhati University 

 

Waiting List 
 

A. Colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University  
Un-Reserved Category:  

Sl No.  Name 
DUPGET 

Score 
Category College/ University 

1.  Projnan Duarah 33.75 General Dibrugarh University 

2.  Jupitora Chetia 32.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

3.  Udit Gogoi 30.5 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

4.  Bishal Sahu 30.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

5.  Bosonta Kardong 30 ST-P Dibrugarh University 

6.  Ankur Bordhan 29.25 General Dibrugarh University 

7.  Ankur Jyoti Konwar 29.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

8.  Sourav Ranjan Gogoi 29 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

9.  Paromita Hazarika 27.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

10.  Gourav Phukon 25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

11.  Akashdeep Tamuli 24.25 General Dibrugarh University 

12.  Mukut Dutta 20.75 General Dibrugarh University 

13.  Bhaskar Jyoti Dutta 20.5 General Dibrugarh University 

14.  Barsha Bhuyan 19.25 General Dibrugarh University 

15.  Lakhyajyoti Nath 16.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

16.  Niki Boruah 13 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 
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17.  Amrin Khan 13 General Dibrugarh University 

18.  Sanjukta Paul 11.5 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

19.  Lisbon Borgohain 11.25 OBC/MOBC Dibrugarh University 

 
 

OBC/ MOBC Category: 

Sl No.  Name DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Paromita Hazarika 27.25 Dibrugarh University 

2 Gourav Phukon 25 Dibrugarh University 

3 Lakhyajyoti Nath 16.25 Dibrugarh University 

4 Niki Boruah 13 Dibrugarh University 

5 Sanjukta Paul 11.5 Dibrugarh University 

6 Lisbon Borgohain 11.25 Dibrugarh University 

 

ST (P) Category 

: NIL 

SC Category 

: NIL 

ST (H) Category 

: NIL 

EWS Category 

: NIL 

Differently abled category 

: NIL 
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B. Colleges affiliated to Other University  
 
Un-Reserved Category:  

Sl No.  Name 
DUPGET 

Score 
Category  College/ University 

1.  Chirasmita Saha 39 General Nowgong College(Autonomous) 

2.  Imlimenla S Tzudir 38.75 ST-H Kohima Science College Jotsoma 

3.  Joonak Phukan 38 OBC/MOBC Gauhati University 

4.  Juthika Kalita 34 General Gauhati University 

5.  Pappu Khakhlary 33.25 ST-P Gauhati University 

6.  Kristy Sai Bharadwaj 33.25 General Gauhati University 

7.  Paramjit Roy 32.75 General Gauhati University 

8.  Sultana Musfika Ali 29 General Gauhati University 

9.  Ashonthung C Kikon 26.75 ST-H Kohima Science College 

10.  Pallavi Devi 22.25 OBC/MOBC Gauhati University 

11.  Kristi Borah 16.5 General Gauhati University 

12.  Mrinmoyee Kalita 15.75 General Gauhati University 

13.  Parashan Kalita 15.25 General Bhattadev University 

14.  Salimuddin Ahmed 13.75 OBC/MOBC Gauhati University 

15.  Jayashree Nath 13.5 OBC/MOBC Gauhati University 

16.  Nabanil Hazarika 12.5 General Gauhati University 

17.  Jyotismay Hajong 11.25 ST-P Gauhati University 

18.  Kangkana Bharadwaj 6.75 General Gauhati University 

19.  Rajibul Hoque 5.75 General Gauhati University 

20.  Dimpee Deka 3.25 OBC/MOBC Gauhati University 
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OBC/ MOBC Category: 

Sl No.  Name DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Pallavi Devi 22.25 Gauhati University 

2 Salimuddin Ahmed 13.75 Gauhati University 

3 Jayashree Nath 13.5 Gauhati University 

4 Dimpee Deka 3.25 Gauhati University 

 

ST (P) Category : 

 

EWS Category: 

Sl. No. Name DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Parashan Kalita 15.25 Bhattadev University 

2 Rajibul Hoque 5.75 Gauhati University 

 
Endowment Seats 
 

a) No. of Endowment Seats : 03 nos. 
b) How to apply  : Have to submit an application in the office of the Department 

  on the 1st day of the admission 
c) Selection Criteria  : Purely on Merit basis (based on DUPGET 2023 score) 
d) Endowment Fees  : Rs. 30,000/- 
e) Date of Admission  : 31.07.2023 

 

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING 
undertaking online on http://www.antiragging.in (as per the Circular issued by the UGC, vide no. 
D.O. F. No. 1-15/2009 (ARC)PT.III, dated 12th June 2023. 
 
Notes: 1. This list is for immediate reference only. In case of any discrepancy, the University reserves the 

right to modify or cancel this list. This list is Provisional only. 
 
 
          

(Prof. S. C. Kakaty) 
Head i.c. 

Department of Statistics 
Dibrugarh University 

Sl No.  Name DUPGET Score College/ University 

1 Jyotismay Hajong 11.25 Gauhati University 


